PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shelton Louie	12/12/2000
Stephen A. Garrett	12/12/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSL Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2414 SE 125th Avenue	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98683	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13027075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503.274.2200 Phone: Email: mszmigulski@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Dawson

Address Line 1: 111 SW Columbia Street, Suite 710

Portland, OREGON 97201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15551-01/PS9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Dawson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

REEL: 025852 FRAME: 0027

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number) 1205-002/JRD

Whereas, we, Shelton Louie, Stephen A. Garrett, and Mark B. Smith of 2414 SE 125th Ave., Vancouver, WA 98683, 2408 SE 125th Ave., Vancouver, WA 98683, and 18408 SE 37th Circle, Vancouver, WA 98683, respectively, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

PRESCRIPTION ORDER POSITION TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD

2	☑ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 16, 2000, and has been assigned Application Number 09/715439.
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
	Whereas, GSL Solutions, Inc. of Vancouver, Washington herein referred to as "assignee" and whose address is 2414 SE 125 th Ave., Vancouver, WA 98683 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;
## 11	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and each of us covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.
	Executed this 12 day of December, 2000, at Portland, Oregon.
	State of Oregon)
١	County of Multnomah)
	Before me personally appeared said Shelton Louie and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of December, 2000.
	OFFICIAL SEAL (NOTARY PUBLIC)

Assignment Page 1 of 2

COMMISSION NO. 338876 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4, 2004

5.6.
Executed thisday of December, 2000, at Portland, Oregon.
Stephen a Garrite
(SIGNATURE OF STEPHEN A. GARRETT)
State of Oregon)
County of Multnomah)
Before me personally appeared said Stephen A. Garrett and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of December, 2000. (NOTARY PUBLIC)
OFFICIAL SEAL CASSIE DUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 338876 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4, 2004
Executed this 12 day of December, 2000, at Portland, Oregon.
MBA
(SIGNATORE OF MARK B. SMITH)
State of Oregon)
County of Multnomah)
Before me personally appeared said Mark B. Smith and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of December, 2000.
- Canal Dustry
OFFICIAL SEAL CASSIE DUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 338876 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4, 2004

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025852 FRAME: 0029